new residential construction or rezoning occurring after July 1, 2016, excluding 
reconstruction on a site with existing residential use. 

1. Those structures used in confined feeding operations, auction yards and 
 digester operations shall have a setback of  one thousand three hundred twenty 
 (1,320) feet from any other non-agricultural district, residence or business, unless 
 located on the same property. 

2. The District cannot be located within one (1) mile of an incorporated 
 municipality or the unincorporated town areas of Idaville and Buffalo utilizing

[...]

The District cannot be located within one and one-half (1 ½) miles from any 
 Lake Shafer, Big Monon, Tippecanoe River or Lake Freeman shoreline boundary 
 as provided for on the White County Official Zoning Map.  

4.  The District cannot be located within one thousand seven hundred sixty 
 (1,760) feet from the property line of any parcel of land legally platted within a 
 recorded subdivision and which subdivision has at least six (6) lots developed 
 with residential dwelling units. 

C.  All A-2 District uses must provide documentation demonstrating compliance with